

SPONSOR OF THE PCNSW DRIVERS CHAMPIONSHIP 13/9 Powells Road, Brookvale NSW 2100 Phone: 9905 6316 Fax: 9905 0422



Porsche Club NSW Inc. ABN 43 620 817 223 PO Box 5125 West Chatswood, NSW 1515 Phone: 02 8808 1255 Fax: 02 8078 0179

## ENTRY FORM PORSCHE CLUB NSW 2022 ROUND 1 - SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP Sponsored by PR TECHNOLOGY, BROOKVALE 26<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY 2022

TAX INVOICE once payment received

This event will be held under the International Sporting Code of the FIA and the National Competition Rules of Motorsport Australia Permit No 222/2602/01

PLACES ARE LIMITED. Entries will only be accepted with full payment and with all details on this form completed, including a valid membership number. If you are not currently a member of Porsche Club NSW Inc., membership application forms are available at www.pcnsw.com.au. However membership MUST be completed prior to lodging an entry. Please note that club memberships and Motorsport Australia licences will not be issued on the day. Vehicles must be presented for scrutineering between 7.00am and 8.30am – see supplementary regulations for full event schedule. All fees include GST.

		1			1
Date	Event	Venue	Entry Fee	Entries Close	J
26th February 2022	Supersprint #1	Pheasant Wood Circuit	\$300	20th February 2022	Late Entries not accepted
DRIVER:					
Last Name		First Name		Competitor (legal owner of c	ar if different from Driver
Address			Email		
Emergency Contact and Pho	one Number				
Daytime Phone	Mobile	Motorsport Australia Licence No.	Motorsport Australia Licence Expiry Date	PCNSW Member No.	Member Expiry Date
VEHICLE:					
Year	Make	Model (Full description inc engine capacity)  Colour		Colour	
Registration No.	PCNSW class if known	PCNSW Comp # if known		Specify Tyres to be used	
				R Spec	Slicks
VEHICLE ELIGIBLITY: Your signature below acknowledges the following statements. If either statement is not correct, please delete it and submit an amended Registration with this entry.  1. A Competition Registration form has been submitted for the vehicle entered herein.  2. No changes have been made to the vehicle since the form			INDEMNITY: You MUST read the Supplementary Regulations and the Competitor/Driver Disclaimer form overleaf BEFORE signing this Entry Form.  I have read the Supplementary Regulations and the Competitor/Driver Disclaimer form attached to this entry and agree to all the conditions therein.		
was submitted.	Signature:			Date:	

## PCNSW 2022 ROUND 1 SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

## SPONSORED BY PR TECHNOLOGY - BROOKVALE

RISK WARNING AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Motorsport Activities are inherently dangerous recreational activities and there is significant risk of injury, disability or death. If you do not wish to be exposed to such risks, then

you should not participate in the Motorsport Activities.

I acknowledge that the risks associated with attending or participating in Motorsport Activities include but are NOT LIMITED to the risk that I may suffer harm as a result of:

- motor vehicles (or parts of them) colliding with other motor vehicles or persons or property;
- · other participants acting dangerously or with lack of skills;
- · high levels of noise exposure;
- acts of violence and other harmful acts (whether intentional or inadvertent) committed by persons attending or participating in the event; and
- the failure or unsuitability of facilities (including grand-stands, fences and guard rails) to ensure my safety.

EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY, RELEASE & INDEMNITY

In exchange for being able to attend or participate in the Motorsport Activities, I agree:

- to release Motorsport Australia and the Entities to the extent that any or all of them are providing Recreational Services from all liability for:
- mv death:
- any physical or mental injury (including the aggravation, acceleration or recurrence of such an injury);
- the contraction, aggravation or acceleration of a disease;
- the coming into existence, the aggravation, acceleration or recurrence of any other condition, circumstance, occurrence, activity, form of behaviour, course of conduct or

state of affairs:

- that is or may be harmful or disadvantageous to me or the community; or
- that may result in harm or disadvantage to me or the community,

howsoever arising from my participation in or attendance at the Motorsport Activities;

- to indemnify and hold harmless and keep indemnified Motorsport Australia and the Entities to the maximum extent permitted by law in respect of any Claim by any person; and
- to attend at or participate in the Motorsport Activities at my own risk.

Lunderstand that:

· nothing in this document excludes, restricts or modifies any rights that I may have as a result of significant personal injury that is caused by the Reckless Conduct of Motorsport Australia

and the Entities as the supplier of the Motorsport Activities and Recreational Services;

- nothing in this document prevents Motorsport Australia and the Entities from relying on any laws (including statute and common law) that limit or preclude their liability;
- · nothing in this document excludes any term or guarantee which under statute cannot be excluded, however the liability of Motorsport Australia and the Entities is limited to the minimum liability allowable by law;
- nothing in this document precludes me from making a claim under a Motorsport Australia insurance policy where I am expressly entitled to make a claim under that insurance policy; and
- · Motorsport Australia has arranged for limited personal injury insurance coverage which may provide me with some protection for loss, damage or injury that I may suffer during my

participation in the Motorsport Activities. I acknowledge and accept that the insurance taken out by Motorsport Australia may not provide me with full indemnity for loss, damage or injury

that I may suffer during my participation in the Motorsport Activities, and that I may have to pay the excess if a Claim is made under an insurance policy on my behalf. I agree that my own

insurance arrangements are ultimately my responsibility and I will arrange any additional coverage at my expense after taking into account Motorsport Australia's insurance arrangements,

this document and my own circumstances.

## **DECLARATION**

I accept the conditions of, and acknowledge the risks arising from, attending or participating in the Motor Sport Activities being provided by Motorsport Australia and the Entities. I agree to comply with all policies, rules, regulations and directions of Motorsport Australia and the Entities in relation to this event.

I have read, understood, acknowledge and agree to the above including the exclusion of statutory guarantees, warning, assumption of risk, release and indemnity:

Driver:	Signed	Date:
Competitor:	Signed	Date:
For persons under the age of 18 years the following pare	ent/guardian consent must be completed.	
PARENT/GUARDIAN CONSENT- PERSONS UNDER 1	18 YEARS OLD	
I		ne above-named ("the minor")
who is under 18 years old. I have read this document an assumption of risk, release and indemnity, and have exp the event at his/her own risk.	d understand its contents, including the exclusion	of statutory guarantees, warning
* Delete whichever does not apply		
Signed	Date	
Parent/Guardian*		